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PUBLIC TELEVISION’S NOTICE REGARDING ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 
 
 

 Public Television hereby notifies the Copyright Royalty Judges and the participants that 

the following additional counsel from the law firm of Covington & Burling LLP should be added 

to the service list in this proceeding for the Public Broadcasting Service and Public Television 

Claimants: 

Phillip Hill 
N.Y. Bar No. 5231964 
PAHill@cov.com 
 
Shinji Ryu 
D.C. Bar No. 1720124 
SRyu@cov.com 
 
Jennifer Bentley 
D.C. Bar No. 1780374 
JBentley@cov.com 
 
All other attorneys currently listed on the service list for the Public Broadcasting Service 

and Public Television Claimants remain unchanged. 
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Date:  March 24, 2023 Respectfully submitted, 
 

PUBLIC TELEVISION CLAIMANTS 
 
 
 
                                     
Ronald G. Dove, Jr. (D.C. Bar No. 430533) 
Dustin Cho (D.C. Bar No. 1017751) 
Phillip Hill (N.Y. Bar No. 5231964) 
Robert N. Hunziker (D.C. Bar No. 1018458) 
Shinji Ryu (D.C. Bar No. 1720124) 
Jennifer Bentley (D.C. Bar No. 1780374) 
COVINGTON & BURLING LLP 
One CityCenter 
850 Tenth Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20001-4956 
Phone:  (202) 662-5685 
Fax:  (202) 778-5685 
rdove@cov.com 
dcho@cov.com 
pahill@cov.com 
rhunziker@cov.com 
sryu@cov.com 
jbentley@cov.com 

 
R. Scott Griffin (Ga. Bar No. 140807) 
PUBLIC BROADCASTING SERVICE 
1225 S. Clark Street 
Arlington, VA 22202 
Phone:  (703) 739-8658 
rsgriffin@pbs.org 
 
Counsel for Public Broadcasting Service 
and the Public Television Claimants 



Proof of Delivery

 I hereby certify that on Friday, March 24, 2023, I provided a true and correct copy of the

Public Television Notice of Appearance - Phillip Hill, Shinji Ryu, Jennifer Bentley to the following:

 Major League Soccer, L.L.C., represented by Edward S. Hammerman, served via E-Service

at ted@copyrightroyalties.com

 Global Music Rights, LLC, represented by Scott A Zebrak, served via E-Service at

scott@oandzlaw.com

 ASCAP, represented by Sam Mosenkis, served via E-Service at smosenkis@ascap.com

 Program Suppliers, represented by Lucy H Plovnick, served via E-Service at lhp@msk.com

 Broadcast Music, Inc. (BMI), represented by Jennifer T. Criss, served via E-Service at

jennifer.criss@dbr.com

 SESAC Performing Rights, LLC, represented by Timothy L Warnock, served via E-Service

at twarnock@loeb.com

 Canadian Claimants, represented by Lawrence K Satterfield, served via E-Service at

lksatterfield@satterfield-pllc.com

 Devotional Claimants, represented by Matthew J MacLean, served via E-Service at

matthew.maclean@pillsburylaw.com

 National Public Radio, represented by Gregory A Lewis, served via E-Service at

glewis@npr.org

 Commercial Television Claimants / National Association of Broadcasters, represented by

David J Ervin, served via E-Service at dervin@crowell.com

 Joint Sports Claimants, represented by Michael E Kientzle, served via E-Service at

michael.kientzle@arnoldporter.com

 Multigroup Claimants, represented by Brian D Boydston, served via E-Service at

brianb@ix.netcom.com



 Signed: /s/ Dustin Cho


